# F18000004745

(R	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Ad	ddress)		
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP			
(B	usiness Entity Name)		
(D	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
<u> </u>			
	Office Use Only		

4



## 100319184271 TALAHASSEE, FLED

10/04/18--01013--029 \*\*87.50

OCT 18 399 S. PRATHER

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: WBCC CORP

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

. . .

. .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DAVID WILSON				
		Name of	Person	
WBCC CORP				
		Firm/Con	пралу	
5300 WEST IRLO BRONSC	N MEMORIAL H	WY		
		Addr	ess	
KISSSEEMMEE, FL 34746				
	(	City/State a	nd Zip code	
dave.wbcc@email.com				
	E-mail address: (t	to be used	for future annual report	notification)
DAVID WILSON	at .	(678	) <u>670-3082</u>	
Name of Person		Area Cod	e Daytime Telep	bhone Number
STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, FL 32	n ations nter Círcle		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	Section orporations 7
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount	:		
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fe Certificate of St		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

WBCC CORP		12-14) E
(Enter name of "Inc.," "Co.," "	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," Corp," "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
N/A		
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
NEW YORK		46-1807326
(State or count	try under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
12/20/2012		
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
5300 WEST IRL	(Date first transacted business in I (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150 O BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY	2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
	(Principa,	office address)
	(Current meiling	
	(Current Inaling	address, if different)
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Name:	DAVID WILSON	
ffice Address:	5300 WEST IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL	
	KISSEEMMEE	Florida 34746
	(City)	(Zip code)

### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

•

. .

A. DIRECTORS Chairman:	BECKE	Π
Address:		<u> </u>
	<u> いい</u> エ	0
Vice Chairman:		
Address:		
Director:		
Address:		
Director:		
Address:		
B. OFFICERS		
President: DAVID WILSON		<del>_</del> _
Address: 5300 WEST IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY		
KISSEEMMEE, FL 34747		
Vice President:		
Address:		
Secretary: <u>YVONNE WILSON</u>		_
Address: 5300 WEST IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY, KISSEEMMEE, FL 347	46	
Treasurer:		<u> </u>
Address:		_
OTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing add	litional officers and/or directors.	
2. Signature of Director or Officer		
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 ab re true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a docume third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ove) affirms that the facts stated herein nt to the Department of State constitutes	

13. DAVID WILSON - PRESIDENT

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of WBCC CORP. was filed on 12/20/2012, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



\*\*\*

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 05th day of September two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

.

•

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Ogden, UT 84201

 In reply refer to:
 0241730711

 Sep 06, 2018
 LTR 147C

 46-1807326
 LTR 147C

WBCC CORP 134-32 217TH STREET - BASEMENT SPRINGFIELD GARDENS NY 11413-1926 327

Taxpayer Identification Number: 46-1807326

Form(s):

Dear Taxpayer:

Thank you for your telephone inquiry of September 6th, 2018.

Your Employer Identification Number (EIN) is 46-1807326. Please keep this letter in your permanent records. Enter your name and your EIN on all business federal tax forms and on related correspondence.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call our Customer Service Department at 1-800-829-0115 between the hours of 7:00 AM and 7PM. If you prefer, you may write to us at the address shown at the top of the first page of this letter. When you write, please include a telephone number where you may be reached and the best time to call.

Sincerely,

Mrs Bishop 2986271 Customer Service Representative